504263496 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310176

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY			Nama			Evenution D	
			Name		Execution Da		
3M CANADA COMPAN	NY					02/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	3M INI	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY					
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 33427					
City:	ST. PA	ST. PAUL					
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55133-	55133-3427					
Property Type		1461:	Number 4612479				
		1461:	2479				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(651)	706 0000				
Fax Number:(651)7Correspondence will be sent to the end				at is un	SUCCAS	sful it will he sent	
			nat is unsuccessful, it wi				
			/33-1500				
Correspondent Name:3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANYAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 33427							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		P.O. BOX 33427 ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427					
		51.1		5-5427			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRIS JOHNSON				
SIGNATURE:			/Chris Johnson/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/08/2017				
Total Attachments: 1							
source=US- 3M CA to 3	M IPC pat	app a	assg1#page1.tif				

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Canada Company, a corporation of Canada, having its principal office and place of business at Unit #21, 100 Kalamalka Lake Road, Vernon, British Columbia V1T 9G1, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application(s) and its foreign counterparts:

	Application No	o. Date Filed	First Named Inventor	Title
1.	14/612479	3 Feb 2015	Van Den Berghe,	Tape System With A Longitudinal
			Garry Cyrille Alfred	Filament For Slitting Film

AND WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application(s) and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M Canada Company, does hereby assign and transfer to 3M Innovative Properties Company, and its/their successors and assigns, its/their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application(s), including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M Innovative Properties Company, as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by 3M Canada Company, if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M Innovative Properties Company. has or may have in profits, and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages.

3M Capada Cobdea Bv. Name Blair Fantillo Title:/Secretary

Witness Chromo Hewith Law Clerk

2017 Date: <u>1 < brace</u>,

Witness Jana Sturt i and Clerk

PATENT **REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0638**

RECORDED: 03/08/2017